Tabcorp Park — Saturday, November 30

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 1 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Kamwood Jack 1 28.96 28.70 28.81 28.21 1:54.68 57.66 57.02 28.21
Lombo Flashlight 2 28.83 28.56 28.61 28.59 1:54.60 57.40 57.20 28.59
Sals Mo 3 28.82 28.70 28.81 28.76 1:55.09 57.52 57.57 28.76
Bellasario 4 28.86 28.36 28.90 28.03 1:54.15 57.22 56.93 28.03
Jasmine Sheffield 5 29.04 28.92 28.64 28.39 1:54.98 57.96 57.02 28.39
Blissfull Kisses 6 28.75 28.89 28.69 28.27 1:54.60 57.64 56.96 28.27
My Mums A Star 7 28.64 28.70 28.82 28.64 1:54.81 57.34 57.46 28.64
Night Affair 8 29.26 28.92 28.63 28.94 1:55.75 58.18 57.57 28.94
Future Operator 9 28.57 28.54 28.93 29.19 1:55.22 57.11 58.12 29.19
Shakatomic 10 28.68 28.57 28.93 28.71 1:54.89 57.25 57.64 28.71

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 2 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Basil Knight 1 31.80 30.42 30.39 29.81 2:02.41 62.21 60.20 29.81
Ifu Seek Flight 2 31.80 30.42 30.39 29.58 2:02.19 62.22 59.97 29.58
Bella Cheval 3 31.60 30.40 30.50 30.78 2:03.28 62.00 61.28 30.78
Faster Than Cleo 4 31.58 30.43 30.49 30.55 2:03.05 62.01 61.04 30.55
Stunning Jasper 5 31.50 30.42 30.40 29.95 2:02.27 61.92 60.35 29.95
Weregonnarock 6 30.48 30.05 30.45 31.42 2:02.41 60.53 61.87 31.42
Drop Us Aline 7 31.50 30.38 30.58 29.89 2:02.35 61.88 60.46 29.89
Canadian Dream 8 31.56 30.43 30.45 31.10 2:03.55 61.99 61.56 31.10
Prettygirl Lass 9 31.54 30.34 30.09 30.55 2:02.52 61.88 60.64 30.55
Kyvalley Racer 10 31.17 30.14 30.20 30.32 2:01.83 61.32 60.52 30.32
Heza Sundon 11 31.87 30.34 30.05 31.05 2:03.31 62.21 61.10 31.05
Gavlenn Sunset 12 31.82 30.40 30.50 31.38 2:04.11 62.22 61.88 31.38

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 3 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Melton Little Max 1 31.07 29.87 29.44 28.52 1:58.90 60.94 57.96 28.52
Boyz Torque 2 31.14 29.27 29.42 28.52 1:58.35 60.41 57.94 28.52
Garabaldi Union 3 31.38 29.27 29.30 28.96 1:58.92 60.65 58.27 28.96
Mister Rufus 4 31.24 29.80 29.40 29.79 2:00.23 61.04 59.19 29.79
Innocent Vance 5 31.14 29.80 29.47 29.44 1:59.85 60.94 58.91 29.44
Ima Village Casper 6 30.80 29.92 29.44 28.78 1:58.95 60.72 58.23 28.78
Evil Trickster 7 31.43 29.22 29.37 28.63 1:58.65 60.65 58.01 28.63
Stuck In Second 8 31.38 29.54 29.33 29.68 1:59.94 60.92 59.02 29.68
Break Of Dawn 9 31.38 29.49 29.67 29.49 2:00.02 60.87 59.15 29.49
Rainless 10 31.50 29.80 29.70 31.25 2:02.24 61.30 60.94 31.25
Royal Deviate 11 31.50 29.80 29.36 34.10 2:04.76 61.30 63.47 34.10




Race 4

Pass Them By
National Service
Washmepockets
Alchemy

Jaccka Luke
Cheap Tint
Kotare Roland
The Phantom
Kid Coconut

Race 5

Carpenters Daughter

Fairest One Youare
Victoria May
Stylish Jasper

Tara Toplady

La Machane
Paintball

Donegal Delight
Illawong Kath
Shake It Mama
Victors Delight

Race 6

Vulcan

Mister Zion
Armed Guard
Motu Young Jacob
Earl Of Mot

I See Icy Earl
Loveyougoodboy
Bellingham
Tender Don
Brief Glance

[ay

OoooNOOTULh~,WN

CONOUTRWN CTBovoNoou PN

—
o

1600m-
1200m

28.52
28.20
27.96
28.24
28.33
28.06
28.27
27.96
28.16

1600m-
1200m

32.00
31.98
31.26
31.07
31.98
30.81
31.76
31.53
31.60
30.44
30.12

1600m-
1200m

32.20
32.12
32.12
31.98
32.14
31.98
32.12
32.00
31.98
31.88

Tabcorp Park — Saturday, November 30

800m-
400m
29.13
29.20
28.64
29.14
29.19
29.20
29.21
28.09
29.20

800m-
400m
28.90
28.94
28.54
28.70
28.92
28.54
28.97
28.85
28.85
28.85
28.86

800m-
400m
29.40
29.57
29.70
29.52
29.58
29.64
29.54
29.52
29.52
29.59

400m-
finish
28.04
27.84
27.70
27.68
28.08
28.16
28.45
28.74
29.25

400m-
finish
27.90
27.42
27.83
27.34
27.96
27.80
27.47
27.67
28.10
28.53
27.62

400m-
finish
29.50
29.52
29.35
29.12
29.86
29.19
29.92
29.75
29.38
34.26

Last
Mile
1:53.95
1:54.23
1:53.38
1:54.07
1:54.61
1:54.49
1:54.84
1:53.81
1:55.21

Last
Mile
2:00.80
2:00.34
1:58.81
1:59.09
2:00.87
1:58.33
2:00.20
2:00.01
2:00.52
1:59.78
1:58.61

Last
Mile
2:01.60
2:01.67
2:01.65
2:01.08
2:02.06
2:01.36
2:02.03
2:01.73
2:01.33
2:06.18

First
Half
56.78
57.19
57.04
57.25
57.34
57.12
57.17
56.98
56.76

First
Half
64.00
63.98
62.44
63.05
63.98
61.99
63.76
63.49
63.56
62.40
62.12

First
Half
62.70
62.58
62.60
62.44
62.62
62.52
62.57
62.46
62.44
62.32

Last
Half
57.17
57.04
56.34
56.83
57.27
57.36
57.66
56.83
58.45

Last
Half
56.80
56.36
56.37
56.04
56.88
56.34
56.44
56.52
56.95
57.38
56.49

Last
Half
58.90
59.09
59.05
58.64
59.44
58.84
59.46
59.26
58.89
63.85

Last
400m
28.04
27.84
27.70
27.68
28.08
28.16
28.45
28.74
29.25

Last
400m
27.90
27.42
27.83
27.34
27.96
27.80
27.47
27.67
28.10
28.53
27.62

Last
400m
29.50
29.52
29.35
29.12
29.86
29.19
29.92
29.75
29.38
34.26



Tabcorp Park — Saturday, November 30

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 7 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Wartime Sweetheart 1 32.28 30.84 27.90 27.26 1:58.27 63.12 55.16 27.26
Melpark Major 2 32.10 30.80 27.90 27.73 1:58.53 62.90 55.63 27.73
Mah Sish 3 31.88 30.85 27.88 27.61 1:58.23 62.74 55.49 27.61
Broadways Best 4 31.51 30.67 26.68 27.28 1:56.14 62.18 53.96 27.28
Artoc 5 32.10 30.80 27.92 27.79 1:58.61 62.90 55.71 27.79
Youranut 6 31.55 30.68 27.22 27.05 1:56.50 62.23 54.27 27.05
Im Corzin Terror 7 32.02 30.61 27.35 27.41 1:57.39 62.63 54.76 27.41
Jack In Flight 8 32.26 30.83 27.49 27.74 1:58.33 63.09 55.24 27.74
Secretary Of State 9 30.11 30.56 27.93 27.79 1:56.38 60.66 55.72 27.79
Mustang Mach 10 32.28 30.84 27.49 28.82 1:59.43 63.12 56.31 28.82
American Muscle 11 32.06 30.65 27.49 28.73 1:58.93 62.71 56.22 28.73
1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 8 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Habibti 1 28.94 30.40 29.00 28.80 1:57.14 59.34 57.80 28.80
Earl Or Nothing 2 29.61 30.30 29.35 29.19 1:58.45 59.91 58.54 29.19
Rostevarren 3 29.52 30.09 29.30 28.97 1:57.88 59.61 58.27 28.97
Makemcry Maori 4 29.83 29.91 28.91 29.39 1:58.04 59.75 58.29 29.39
Lysenko 5 29.70 29.98 28.95 29.83 1:58.46 59.69 58.78 29.83
Maori Vacation 6 29.02 30.26 28.99 30.55 1:58.82 59.28 59.53 30.55
Abbotshall 7 29.99 29.66 29.39 30.84 1:59.87 59.65 60.22 30.84
Sonofanearl 8 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 9 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Catch Your Breath 1 29.80 30.40 28.60 28.20 1:57.00 60.20 56.80 28.20
Thirsty Mach 2 29.80 30.40 28.60 27.93 1:56.73 60.20 56.53 27.93
Thats Mister Ali 3 30.20 30.42 28.46 27.43 1:56.50 60.62 55.88 27.43
Smudge Bromac 4 29.93 30.42 28.44 28.27 1:57.07 60.36 56.71 28.27
Eliminator 5 29.73 30.42 28.73 28.19 1:57.06 60.14 56.92 28.19
Keayang Rustler 6 30.20 30.42 28.45 28.56 1:57.64 60.62 57.01 28.56
1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 10 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Young Modern 1 30.32 29.86 28.34 30.07 1:58.60 60.18 58.42 30.07
Presidentialsecret 2 30.30 29.80 28.40 30.55 1:59.05 60.10 58.95 30.55
Sketch Me 3 29.76 29.67 28.49 30.07 1:58.00 59.43 58.57 30.07
Sutter Man 4 30.16 29.80 28.49 30.54 1:58.99 59.96 59.03 30.54
Paint The Hammer 5 29.42 29.84 29.13 39.75 2:08.13 59.25 68.88 39.75




