



## Tabcorp Park – Saturday, November 30

<b>Race 1</b>		<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Kamwood Jack	1	28.96	28.70	28.81	28.21	1:54.68	57.66	57.02	28.21
Lombo Flashlight	2	28.83	28.56	28.61	28.59	1:54.60	57.40	57.20	28.59
Sals Mo	3	28.82	28.70	28.81	28.76	1:55.09	57.52	57.57	28.76
Bellasario	4	28.86	28.36	28.90	28.03	1:54.15	57.22	56.93	28.03
Jasmine Sheffield	5	29.04	28.92	28.64	28.39	1:54.98	57.96	57.02	28.39
Blissfull Kisses	6	28.75	28.89	28.69	28.27	1:54.60	57.64	56.96	28.27
My Mums A Star	7	28.64	28.70	28.82	28.64	1:54.81	57.34	57.46	28.64
Night Affair	8	29.26	28.92	28.63	28.94	1:55.75	58.18	57.57	28.94
Future Operator	9	28.57	28.54	28.93	29.19	1:55.22	57.11	58.12	29.19
Shakatomic	10	28.68	28.57	28.93	28.71	1:54.89	57.25	57.64	28.71

  

<b>Race 2</b>		<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Basil Knight	1	31.80	30.42	30.39	29.81	2:02.41	62.21	60.20	29.81
Ifu Seek Flight	2	31.80	30.42	30.39	29.58	2:02.19	62.22	59.97	29.58
Bella Cheval	3	31.60	30.40	30.50	30.78	2:03.28	62.00	61.28	30.78
Faster Than Cleo	4	31.58	30.43	30.49	30.55	2:03.05	62.01	61.04	30.55
Stunning Jasper	5	31.50	30.42	30.40	29.95	2:02.27	61.92	60.35	29.95
Weregonnarock	6	30.48	30.05	30.45	31.42	2:02.41	60.53	61.87	31.42
Drop Us Aline	7	31.50	30.38	30.58	29.89	2:02.35	61.88	60.46	29.89
Canadian Dream	8	31.56	30.43	30.45	31.10	2:03.55	61.99	61.56	31.10
Prettygirl Lass	9	31.54	30.34	30.09	30.55	2:02.52	61.88	60.64	30.55
Kyvalley Racer	10	31.17	30.14	30.20	30.32	2:01.83	61.32	60.52	30.32
Heza Sundon	11	31.87	30.34	30.05	31.05	2:03.31	62.21	61.10	31.05
Gavlenn Sunset	12	31.82	30.40	30.50	31.38	2:04.11	62.22	61.88	31.38

  

<b>Race 3</b>		<b>1600m-1200m</b>	<b>1200m-800m</b>	<b>800m-400m</b>	<b>400m-finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Melton Little Max	1	31.07	29.87	29.44	28.52	1:58.90	60.94	57.96	28.52
Boyz Torque	2	31.14	29.27	29.42	28.52	1:58.35	60.41	57.94	28.52
Garabaldi Union	3	31.38	29.27	29.30	28.96	1:58.92	60.65	58.27	28.96
Mister Rufus	4	31.24	29.80	29.40	29.79	2:00.23	61.04	59.19	29.79
Innocent Vance	5	31.14	29.80	29.47	29.44	1:59.85	60.94	58.91	29.44
Ima Village Casper	6	30.80	29.92	29.44	28.78	1:58.95	60.72	58.23	28.78
Evil Trickster	7	31.43	29.22	29.37	28.63	1:58.65	60.65	58.01	28.63
Stuck In Second	8	31.38	29.54	29.33	29.68	1:59.94	60.92	59.02	29.68
Break Of Dawn	9	31.38	29.49	29.67	29.49	2:00.02	60.87	59.15	29.49
Rainless	10	31.50	29.80	29.70	31.25	2:02.24	61.30	60.94	31.25
Royal Deviate	11	31.50	29.80	29.36	34.10	2:04.76	61.30	63.47	34.10



## Tabcorp Park – Saturday, November 30

<b>Race 4</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Pass Them By	1	28.52	28.26	29.13	28.04	1:53.95	56.78	57.17	28.04
National Service	2	28.20	28.99	29.20	27.84	1:54.23	57.19	57.04	27.84
Washmepockets	3	27.96	29.09	28.64	27.70	1:53.38	57.04	56.34	27.70
Alchemy	4	28.24	29.01	29.14	27.68	1:54.07	57.25	56.83	27.68
Jaccka Luke	5	28.33	29.01	29.19	28.08	1:54.61	57.34	57.27	28.08
Cheap Tint	6	28.06	29.06	29.20	28.16	1:54.49	57.12	57.36	28.16
Kotare Roland	7	28.27	28.90	29.21	28.45	1:54.84	57.17	57.66	28.45
The Phantom	8	27.96	29.03	28.09	28.74	1:53.81	56.98	56.83	28.74
Kid Coconut	9	28.16	28.59	29.20	29.25	1:55.21	56.76	58.45	29.25

  

<b>Race 5</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Carpenters Daughter	1	32.00	32.00	28.90	27.90	2:00.80	64.00	56.80	27.90
Fairest One Youare	2	31.98	32.00	28.94	27.42	2:00.34	63.98	56.36	27.42
Victoria May	3	31.26	31.18	28.54	27.83	1:58.81	62.44	56.37	27.83
Stylish Jasper	4	31.07	31.98	28.70	27.34	1:59.09	63.05	56.04	27.34
Tara Toplady	5	31.98	32.00	28.92	27.96	2:00.87	63.98	56.88	27.96
La Machane	6	30.81	31.18	28.54	27.80	1:58.33	61.99	56.34	27.80
Paintball	7	31.76	32.00	28.97	27.47	2:00.20	63.76	56.44	27.47
Donegal Delight	8	31.53	31.96	28.85	27.67	2:00.01	63.49	56.52	27.67
Illawong Kath	9	31.60	31.96	28.85	28.10	2:00.52	63.56	56.95	28.10
Shake It Mama	10	30.44	31.96	28.85	28.53	1:59.78	62.40	57.38	28.53
Victors Delight	11	30.12	32.00	28.86	27.62	1:58.61	62.12	56.49	27.62

  

<b>Race 6</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Vulcan	1	32.20	30.50	29.40	29.50	2:01.60	62.70	58.90	29.50
Mister Zion	2	32.12	30.46	29.57	29.52	2:01.67	62.58	59.09	29.52
Armed Guard	3	32.12	30.48	29.70	29.35	2:01.65	62.60	59.05	29.35
Motu Young Jacob	4	31.98	30.46	29.52	29.12	2:01.08	62.44	58.64	29.12
Earl Of Mot	5	32.14	30.48	29.58	29.86	2:02.06	62.62	59.44	29.86
I See Icy Earl	6	31.98	30.55	29.64	29.19	2:01.36	62.52	58.84	29.19
Loveyougoodboy	7	32.12	30.45	29.54	29.92	2:02.03	62.57	59.46	29.92
Bellingham	8	32.00	30.46	29.52	29.75	2:01.73	62.46	59.26	29.75
Tender Don	9	31.98	30.46	29.52	29.38	2:01.33	62.44	58.89	29.38
Brief Glance	10	31.88	30.44	29.59	34.26	2:06.18	62.32	63.85	34.26



## Tabcorp Park – Saturday, November 30

<b>Race 7</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Wartime Sweetheart	1	32.28	30.84	27.90	27.26	1:58.27	63.12	55.16	27.26
Melpark Major	2	32.10	30.80	27.90	27.73	1:58.53	62.90	55.63	27.73
Mah Sish	3	31.88	30.85	27.88	27.61	1:58.23	62.74	55.49	27.61
Broadways Best	4	31.51	30.67	26.68	27.28	1:56.14	62.18	53.96	27.28
Artoc	5	32.10	30.80	27.92	27.79	1:58.61	62.90	55.71	27.79
Youranut	6	31.55	30.68	27.22	27.05	1:56.50	62.23	54.27	27.05
Im Corzin Terror	7	32.02	30.61	27.35	27.41	1:57.39	62.63	54.76	27.41
Jack In Flight	8	32.26	30.83	27.49	27.74	1:58.33	63.09	55.24	27.74
Secretary Of State	9	30.11	30.56	27.93	27.79	1:56.38	60.66	55.72	27.79
Mustang Mach	10	32.28	30.84	27.49	28.82	1:59.43	63.12	56.31	28.82
American Muscle	11	32.06	30.65	27.49	28.73	1:58.93	62.71	56.22	28.73

  

<b>Race 8</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Habibti	1	28.94	30.40	29.00	28.80	1:57.14	59.34	57.80	28.80
Earl Or Nothing	2	29.61	30.30	29.35	29.19	1:58.45	59.91	58.54	29.19
Rostevarren	3	29.52	30.09	29.30	28.97	1:57.88	59.61	58.27	28.97
Makemcry Maori	4	29.83	29.91	28.91	29.39	1:58.04	59.75	58.29	29.39
Lysenko	5	29.70	29.98	28.95	29.83	1:58.46	59.69	58.78	29.83
Maori Vacation	6	29.02	30.26	28.99	30.55	1:58.82	59.28	59.53	30.55
Abbotshall	7	29.99	29.66	29.39	30.84	1:59.87	59.65	60.22	30.84
Sonofanearl	8	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

  

<b>Race 9</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Catch Your Breath	1	29.80	30.40	28.60	28.20	1:57.00	60.20	56.80	28.20
Thirsty Mach	2	29.80	30.40	28.60	27.93	1:56.73	60.20	56.53	27.93
Thats Mister Ali	3	30.20	30.42	28.46	27.43	1:56.50	60.62	55.88	27.43
Smudge Bromac	4	29.93	30.42	28.44	28.27	1:57.07	60.36	56.71	28.27
Eliminator	5	29.73	30.42	28.73	28.19	1:57.06	60.14	56.92	28.19
Keayang Rustler	6	30.20	30.42	28.45	28.56	1:57.64	60.62	57.01	28.56

  

<b>Race 10</b>		<b>1600m- 1200m</b>	<b>1200m- 800m</b>	<b>800m- 400m</b>	<b>400m- finish</b>	<b>Last Mile</b>	<b>First Half</b>	<b>Last Half</b>	<b>Last 400m</b>
Young Modern	1	30.32	29.86	28.34	30.07	1:58.60	60.18	58.42	30.07
Presidentialsecret	2	30.30	29.80	28.40	30.55	1:59.05	60.10	58.95	30.55
Sketch Me	3	29.76	29.67	28.49	30.07	1:58.00	59.43	58.57	30.07
Sutter Man	4	30.16	29.80	28.49	30.54	1:58.99	59.96	59.03	30.54
Paint The Hammer	5	29.42	29.84	29.13	39.75	2:08.13	59.25	68.88	39.75